UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2197

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning in honor and loving memory of Ronald "Ronnie" Dale

- 2 Hammond.
- WHEREAS, Ronald "Ronnie" Dale Hammond was born in Lexington, Kentucky,
- 4 on July 28, 1946, to the late Beverly "Buddy" Allen and Frances Kathleen Sallee
- 5 Hammond; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Ronnie Hammond shared his life with Grace Community Church of
- 7 the Nazarene; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Ronnie Hammond worked for the city of Nicholasville and enjoyed
- 9 fishing, hunting, and riding his motorcycle in his free time; and
- WHEREAS, Ronnie Hammond departed this earthly life on March 18, 2018,
- leaving his family, his friends, and his community in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Ronnie Hammond is survived by his wife, Peggy Ann Scott
- Hammond; his children, John Spencer Hammond, Marla Ann Mayle, Ronald Dale
- 14 Hammond Jr., and Joseph Paul Hammond; his seven grandchildren, Brittany Rachelle
- 15 Hammond, Austin Lee Hammond, Emerson Dale Hammond, Blake Chandler Hammond,
- 16 Jaxon Tate Hammond, Carter Paul Hammond, and Josie Mae Hammond; six siblings,
- 17 Bobby Hammond, Mike Hammond, Marilyn Bruner, Debbie Ward, Danny Hammond,
- and Jimmy Hammond; and other family members. He was preceded in death by his
- 19 parents and a sister, Linda Hammond;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 21 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 22 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 24 sympathies on the passing of Ronald "Ronnie" Dale Hammond and offer heartfelt
- condolences to his family, his friends, and his community for their loss.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving →
- 27 memory of Ronald "Ronnie" Dale Hammond.

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2197

→ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit four copies of this

2 Resolution to Peggy Ann Scott Hammond, 3111 Vance Road, Nicholasville, Kentucky

3 40356.